Invitation and preliminary programme

JCSS

Joint Committee
on Structural Safety

Semestral Meeting

9./10. April 2026, Aalborg, Denmark
(Online participation available)




Scope of the meeting

The biannual meeting of the Joint Committee on Structural Safety (JCSS) will include a general
session followed by three Working Party (WP) sessions. WP1 will focus on further development
of the Probabilistic Model Code, discussing ongoing developments and applications. WP2 will
address Risk-Informed Decision Support for Systems Involving Structures. WP3 will cover the
JCSS Continuing Education and Advanced School, providing updates on educational initiatives
and training programs.
In addition there will be a meeting for the Task Force on Uncertain Climate Futures WG1.

Registration

We kindly request all participants to register for the meeting. Please indicate your participation
preferences (in person, online, or unable to attend) here.

Registration Deadline: Please submit your response by 31.03.2026.

Preliminary Program schedule

Thursday, 9.4.2026

13.30
14.00
14.05
15.00
15.15
17.30
17:45
20.00

Arrival and light lunch
Welcome and overview
General Session
Refreshments

Working Party 1 session
Closure

Board Meeting

Dinner

Friday, 10.4.2026

08.45
09.00
11:00
11.15
12.30
13.00

15:00

Arrival and Coffee
Working Party 2 session
Refreshments

Working Party 3 session
Light Lunch

Task Force on Uncertain Climate
Futures WG1

End of the Meeting


https://nettskjema.no/a/jcss-26-1

Venue

The venue for the workshop is AAU Innovate on the main campus of Aalborg University located
in Aalborg East.

Address:

AAU Innovate
Aalborg University
Thomas Manns Vej 25
9220 Aalborg @st
Denmark

Web: Website

How to get to Aalborg University

Train
Aalborg Station is the main railway hub in North Jutland, with direct connections to Copenhagen

and the rest of Denmark.

From here to Aalborg University:

Bus: Take Bus 2 from Aalborg St. to bus-stop AAU Fibigerstraede. Travel time 20 min. Buses run
frequently during the day.

Taxi: Travel time 15 min. Approx 200-250 DKK.

Air

Aalborg Airport is small and easy to navigate, with frequent connections via Copenhagen.

From here to Aalborg University:

Public transport: By train or bus to Aalborg Station, and then by bus to AAU.
Taxi: Taxis are available directly outside the terminal. Travel time 20 min. Approx 350 DKK.

Hotels

There is a wide choice of hotels in the center of Aalborg of varying standards:

e First Hotel Aalborg***

e Kompas Hotel Aalborg***(*)

e Hotel Cabinn Aalborg**


https://www.build.aau.dk/

