

JCSS

Joint Committee
on Structural Safety

Semestral Meeting

9./10. April 2026, Aalborg, Denmark
(Online participation available)



Scope of the meeting

The biannual meeting of the Joint Committee on Structural Safety (JCSS) will include a general session followed by three Working Party (WP) sessions. WP1 will focus on further development of the Probabilistic Model Code, discussing ongoing developments and applications. WP2 will address Risk-Informed Decision Support for Systems Involving Structures. WP3 will cover the JCSS Continuing Education and Advanced School, providing updates on educational initiatives and training programs.

In addition there will be a meeting for the Task Force on Uncertain Climate Futures WG1.

Registration

We kindly request all participants to register for the meeting. Please indicate your participation preferences (in person, online, or unable to attend) [here](#).

Registration Deadline: Please submit your response by **31.03.2026**.

Preliminary Program schedule

Thursday, 9.4.2026

13.30	Arrival and light lunch
14.00	Welcome and overview
14.05	General Session
15.00	Refreshments
15.15	Working Party 1 session
17.30	Closure
17:45	Board Meeting
20.00	Dinner

Friday, 10.4.2026

08.45	Arrival and Coffee
09.00	Working Party 2 session
11:00	Refreshments
11.15	Working Party 3 session
12.30	Light Lunch
13.00	Task Force on Uncertain Climate Futures WG1
15:00	End of the Meeting

Venue

The venue for the workshop is AAU Innovate on the main campus of Aalborg University located in Aalborg East.

Address:

AAU Innovate
Aalborg University
Thomas Manns Vej 25
9220 Aalborg Øst
Denmark
Web: [Website](#)

How to get to Aalborg University

Train

Aalborg Station is the main railway hub in North Jutland, with direct connections to Copenhagen and the rest of Denmark.

From here to Aalborg University:

Bus: Take Bus 2 from Aalborg St. to bus-stop AAU Fibigerstræde. Travel time 20 min. Buses run frequently during the day.

Taxi: Travel time 15 min. Approx 200-250 DKK.

Air

Aalborg Airport is small and easy to navigate, with frequent connections via Copenhagen.

From here to Aalborg University:

Public transport: By train or bus to Aalborg Station, and then by bus to AAU.

Taxi: Taxis are available directly outside the terminal. Travel time 20 min. Approx 350 DKK.

Hotels

There is a wide choice of hotels in the center of Aalborg of varying standards:

- First Hotel Aalborg***
- Kompas Hotel Aalborg***(*)
- Hotel Cabinn Aalborg**